

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 11543-11545/2008

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2007 in CA No. 1437/2007 & CA No. 1438/2007 &
CA No. 1439/2007 & MCA No. 2706/2006 & SCA No. 15239/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF
GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMJADALI GAZANFARALI BUKHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr.Pritesh Kapoor, Adv.

Ms.K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Prashant Chandra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr.Aneesh Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the
Special Leave Petition.

Learned counsel appears on behalf of respondent no.1 and accepts notice.
Issue notice to others.

A week's time is granted for filing the counter affidavit. Three weeks time
thereafter is granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master