

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10930-10932/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2007 in CA No. 1437/2007 & CA No. 2706/2006 & SCA No. 15239/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CUSTODIAN OF EVACUEE PROPERTIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMJADALI GAZANFARLI BUKHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20797-20799 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A.NO.....(Appln.for impleadment)

SLP(C) NO. 20801-20803 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22365-22367 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 14/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Soli J.Sorabji, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr.Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Mr.Tushar Mehta, Adv.
Ms.K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr.Sayid Marzook Bafaki, Adv.

For Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.

2

Mr.S.N.Shelat, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rutwik Panda, Adv.

3

For Respondent(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.P.H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr.Aneesh Mittal, Adv.

Dr.Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List on 28.07.2009 along with the application for impleadment.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master