

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 10930-10932/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2007 in CA No. 1437/2007 to 1439 of 2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CUSTODIAN OF EVACUEE PROPERTIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMJADALI GAZANFARLI BUKHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20797-20799 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 20801-20803 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 22365-22367 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. Documents on record and permission to file Volume-II and permission to file additional documents and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 03/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv, Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.

Mr.Rutwik Panda, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1.

The matters are adjourned by four weeks, as prayed for.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master