

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.10930-10932/2008
(From the judgment and order dated 01/11/2007 in CA Nos.1437 to
1439 of 2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CUSTODIAN OF EVACUEE PROPERTIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMJADALI GAZANFARLI BUKHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and c/delay in filing addl.
affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 22365-22367 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and
permission to file additional documents and permission to file
Volume -II and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 20797-20799 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and
office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 20801-20803 of 2008

(With appln. for directions and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 17/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
In SLPs.10930-32	Mr. S. Sanjanwala, Adv.
& 22365-67/08 &	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
rrs. In 20797-20799	Mr. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
& 20801-03/08	

...2/-

:2:

In SLPs.20797-	Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
20799/08	Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
	Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
	for Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.

In SLPs. 20801-	Mr.Rutwik Panda, Adv.
20803/08	

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Ranjeeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
	Mr. Sitesh Narayan Singh, Adv.
	Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though as per the office report, service
is not complete in all the cases, but learned
counsel for the parties state that all the
parties have since been served.

In view of the statement, list the matters
for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master