

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20801-20803/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2007 in CA No. 1437/2007 & CA No. 1438/2007 & CA No. 1439/2007 & CA No. 2706/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJAR AT AT AHMEDABAD)

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMJADALI GAZANFARALI BUKHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The I.A. No. 4-6 (applications for impleadment) as above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 23rd April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice on all the applications for impleadment.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents returnable in six weeks."

Thereafter, the matters above-mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 25th April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"On mentioning, let these matters be listed on 13th August, 2013, before appropriate Bench."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the above-said order dated 23rd April, 2013, notice were issued to all the Counsel representatives for the Respondents and unserved Respondents i.e. Union of India but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance so far.

The matters and applications for impleadment above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of August, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR