

j

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10930-10932/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2007 in CA No.2706/2006,SCA No.15239/2006,CA No.1437/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CUSTODIAN OF EVACUEE PROPERTIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMJADALI GAZANFARLI BUKHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, early hearing, c/delay in filing additional affidavit and impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 22365-22367 of 2008

(with application for permission to place additional documents on record and permission to file Volume II and permission to file additional documents and impleadment and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 20797-20799 of 2008

(With prayer for impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 20801-20803 of 2008

(With prayer for directions and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 13/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

Mr. Preetish Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Shubhada Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniom, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Shah, Adv.

Mr. Sitiesh Narayan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Rajput, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mohd. Shah Nawaz Hasan, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 3rd September, 2013.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

| |