

LISTED ON: 16.02.2015
BEFORE COURT NO.: 03
ITEM NO.: 04

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 16-18
(Applications for modification/clarification of Court's Order dated 30.06.2014)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5865-5867 OF 2014

CUSTODIAN OF EVACUEE PROPERTIES ...PETITIONER
-VERSUS-
AMJADALI GAZANFARLI BUKHARI & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP (C) Nos. 10930-10932 of 2008 alongwith connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th June, 2014, when the Court was pleased to grant leave and allowed the appeals. (A copy of the Judgment dated 30.06.2014 is included as Annexure A/1 at page Nos. 7 to 15 in the IA paper books.)

It is further submitted that Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate has filed applications for modification/clarification of Order dated 30.06.2014 on behalf of respondent No.1 and the same have been registered as IA Nos. 16 to 18.

It is lastly submitted that original appeal paper books have been weeded out and the counsel for respondent No.1 has filed fresh appeal paper books.

The IA's in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 14th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate
Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap